-In accordance with

R1I956263&650f |_|Q02

the Insolvency {England

& Wales) Rules 2016 and '
o oot e Notice of statement of affairs

Insolvency Act 1986.

2538
CATR

Companies House

AR

AZ1

26f031201 8
COMPANIES HOUSE

*ABZTINK3"
06/02/2018 #81
COMPANIES HOUSE

m Company details

Conpeyrber_o [ [0 [4[1]4 31

Company name in full l Hewshott Media Limited

]

2 Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in
bold black captals.

Liquidator's name

Full forename(s) ’ Gareth

Surnarme ’ Bishop

Liquidator's address

Building name/numberi 10 St Helen's Road

Street |
|

Post town [ Swansea

County/Region

se (s [A 1] [4[AW]

Country i

u Liquidator's name ©

Fullforenamets) Helen 08223"22:232:10&) tell us about

Surname Whitehouse another hyuidator.

E Liquidator’s address

Building namelnumber‘ 10 St Helen's Road @ Other liquidator

Use this section 1o tell us about

Street ‘ another liquidator.
|

Post town ’ Swansea e

County/Region [ - -

Postcode E Hﬁr[zmr\;{(i

a)untry ’

04/17 Version 10




LIQ02 '

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

o8 o1 2008

-
.mﬂ
—

[1-]

Statement of affairs

| attach:

[0 Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1} of the Insolvency
Act 1986

[0 Statement of concurrence

Sign and date

Liguidator's signature

Signature

X ¢ Osd

Signature date

311 Toltr 2lolils

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public recerd.

{ontact name

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

@ Where to send

{ompany nams

McAlister & Co Insolvency Practiti

10 St Helen's Road

r Address

JAE MY iatikaghis form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to

return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ,
DX 33050 Cardiff.

FZ’T’W’— Further information

Pustron Swansea

County/Region
e s[aT T
‘ X

Telepiione 03300563600

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

00 The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

(O You have attached the required documents,

O You have signed the form.

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enguines@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been prowided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Sectror, 99 [Z2A) Insolvency Act 1986

The Insolvency Act 1986
Statement of Truth

Insert bile Hewshott Media Limited {“the Company”})
Proposed Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation (*CVL")

Registered number 04041431

With regards the Statement of Affairs of

Hewshott Media Limited
78 Watertower Way
Basingstoke

Hampshire

RG24 9RF

Statement of Truth

I believe that the facts stated in the Statement of Affairs are a full, true and complete statement
of the affairs of the Company as of 8 January 2018 being a date not more than 14 days before

the
date proposed for the passing of the resolution for winding up
Fullname PETER HUNT

Signed ,5, ,“{ §

Dated 8 January 2018



Hewshott Media Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 8 January 2018

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Bock Value Realise
£ £

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assets:
Cash at Bank 7,500 00 7,500.00

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 7,500.00

|
Signature NEATE Date 8 JAN 2018




Hewshott Media Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 8 January 2018

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
L o £
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 7,500 00
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors.-
- NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 7,500 00
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
7.500.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable {to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for fioating charge holders 7,500.00
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 7,500 00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable {brought down) NIL
Total asseis available to unsecured creditors 7.500.00
Unsecured non-preferenttal claims {excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 19,321.27
Directors 62.608.00
81,929.27
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003} (74,429.27)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (74,429 27)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 100.00
. 100.00
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (74,529.27)

Signature i Date _ 8 JAN 2018



9Z 01 8302 Aienuer 50 60 6402 1808 Sdl i 40 | abeg

. auneubig

17°626'18 Bunjeyo) sejug €
00'809°¢9 9509 'BHENSNY WIaiSapL 'A8jieA BUBIBH 18048 aih4 Ops uny Jaleg Jy COHD
00'Q0L' ) 0E060Y ‘alodebuis ‘peoy Jeqa ehed 94 4 5a01M9S uawabeuepy sox3g 0030
lrizesl ML BND "Weyuied 13943 8ise) ‘pie sabiosn 1s g 00 ¢ Jaydind poomyoe|g 00492
3 $S3lppyY aweN Aay

sJojpasn Auedwor) - g
pajlun] e1papy BHOYSMaH
pajuiLT] S1auoiiideld ASUBAOSU] 09 R JBISIIVOW



9Z 0} 8HQg AENUEr G0

0102 12A 710 Sd)

i 10 | abeq

ainjeubig

00001 00'GoL 001

0G6'001

Buijjeyo) selnug Aeupig |

00001 00°001 00l

00001 AleulpiQ

pajpwi BuipioH WouysmaH 00HH

sateyg
dn pled dn paied 4O ON

angeA
[eunoy adA)

$S34ppPY auwenN Aay

siapjoyaleysg - 9
PajiwiT eIpaly 3oysmaH
pauwi siauoniyoeld ADUaAjosuU| 00 R J9ISIYIN



